

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2376

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

MARCH, 2020


NHS IN UTTARAKHAND


2376. SHRI AJAY BHATT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of roads which fall in the category of National Highways (NHs) in

Uttarakhand;


(b) whether some new roads have been given the status of NHs in the State during the last

three years; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


 (a)     The total number of roads which fall in the category of National Highways (NHs) in

Uttarakhand is 20. The details are at Annexure- A.


 (b) & (c)  No Sir.


ANNEXURE- A


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2376 FOR ANSWER ON 5
TH

MARCH, 2020 ASKED BY SHRI AJAY

BHATT REGARDING NHs IN UTTARAKHAND.


Sl.

No.

New

NH

No.

Old NH

No.

Route Length in

Uttarakhand

(km)

1 7 10, 15, 22,

58, 64, 71,

72, & 73

The highway starting from Fazilka (India/Pakistan Border and connecting Abohar, Malaut, Bathinda, Barnala, Sangrur, Patiala, Rajpura in the State of Punjab, Panchkula, Raipur Rani, Dhanana in the State of Haryana, Ponta-Sahib in Himachal Pradesh, near Dehradun, Rishikesh, Devprayag, near Rudraprayag, Karnaprayag, Chamoli, Badrinath, Mana in the State of Uttarakhand.


402.6

2 107 109 The highway starting from its junction with NH-7 near Rudraprayag and connecting Guptkashi

Phata and terminating at Gaurikund near Kedarnath Dham in the State of Uttarakhand.

76.0

3 107A   The highway starting from its junction with new

NH No. 7 near Chamoli connecting Gopeshwar, Okhimath and terminating at its junction on new NH No. 107 near Baramwari in the State of Uttrakhand.

84.2

4 507 123 The highway starting from NH-7 near Harbatpur connecting Vikasnagar, Kalsi, Barkot and terminating at its junction with NH-134 in State of Uttarakhand.

111.4

5 307 72A The highway starting from its junction with NH-7 near Dehradun in the State of Uttarakhand and connecting Mohand, Biharigarh, and terminating its junction with NH-344 near Chhutmalpur in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

7.5

6 707 72B The highway starting from its junciton with NH-7 near Paonta Sahib connecting Rajban, Shillai, Minas in the State of Himachal Pradesh and passing through Minus-Tiuni in Uttarakhand and terminating at Hatkoti in the State of Himachal

Pradesh.


40.5


7 707A   The highway starting from its junction with NH-

707 at Tiuni connecting Chakrata, Bhediyana, Mussoorie, New Tehri and terminating at its junction with NH-7 at Srinagar in the state of Uttarakhand

310.0

8 9 10, 24, 87,

74 & 125

The Highways starting from its junction with NH-7 near Malaut in the State of Punjab connecting Dabwali, Sirsa, Fatehabad, Hisar, Hansi, Rohtak, Bahadurgarh in the State of Haryana, Delhi [except portion of ring road from Punjabi Bagh (km. 12.300 of old NH No. 10) to Nizamudin bridge ring road T junction (km. 0.00 of old NH No. 24)], Ghaziabad, Moradabad, Rampur, Bilaspur in the State of Uttar Pradesh, Rudrapur, Sitarganj, Khatima, Tanakpur, Pithoragarh, Ogla and terminating at Askot near Indo/Nepal border in the State of Uttarakhand.


255.0

9 109 87 The highway starting from its junction with NH-9 and connecting Rudrapur, Haldwani Nainital, Bhowali, Almora, Ranikhet, Dwarahat, Chaukhutiya, Gairsaing, Adbadri and terminating at its juction with NH-7 near Karnaprayag in the State of Uttarakhand.

314.0

10 309 74, 121 &

119

The highway starting from its junction with NH-9 near Rudrapur connecting Kashipur, Ramnagar, Dhumakot, Thalisain, Tripalisan, Bubakhal, Pauri and terminating at its junction with NH-7 near Srinagar in the State of Uttarakhand.

264.0

11 309A   The highway starting from its junction with new

NH No. 9 near Rameshwar connecting

Gangolihat, Berinag, Chaukori, Kanda, Bagheshwar, Takula and terminating at its junction with new NH No. 109 near Almora in the State of Uttrakhand.

208.0

12 309B   The highway starting from its junction with NH-

109 near Almora and terminating at its junction with NH- 9 at Rameshwar in the state of Uttarakhand.

82.0

13 30 74, 75, 24,

24B, 27, 7,

12A, 200,

43, 16, 221

The highway starting from its junction with NH-9 near Sitarganj in the State of Uttarakhand connecting Pilibhit, Bareilly, Shahjahanpur, Sitapur, Lucknow, Raebareli and Allahabad in the State of Uttar Pradesh, Mangawan, Rewa, Katni, Jabalpur, Mandla in the State of Madhya Pradesh, Chilpi, Simga, Raipur, Dhamtari, Keskal, Jagdalpur and Konta in the State of

2.9


Chhattisgarh, Nellipaka, Bhadrachalam, Paloncha, Kottagudam, Tiravuru, Mailavaram, and terminating at its junction with NH-65 near Kondapalle in the State of Andhra Pradesh.


14 34 108, 94, 58,

74, 119, 58,

91, 86,

12A & 7

The highway starting from Gangotri Dham connecting Bhatwari, Uttarkashi, Dharasu, NearTerhi, Ampata, Rishikesh and Haridwar in the State of Uttrakhand-Uttar Pradesh

390.4

15 134 94 The highway starting from its junction with NH-34 near Dharasu, Kuthnaur and terminating at Yamnotri in the State of Uttarakhand.
97.0

16 334 58, 235 The highway starting from its junction with NH-34 near Haridwar connecting Roorkee in the State of Uttarakhand, Muzaffarnagar, Meerut and terminating at its junction with NH-34 near Meerut Uttar Pradesh.

66.2

17 334A   The highway starting from its junction with NH-

334 near Purkazi in the state of Uttar Pradesh connecting Laksar and terminating at its junction NH 34 near Haridwar in the state of Uttarakhand.

46.5

18 534 119 The highway starting from its junction with NH-34 near Najibabad in the State of Uttar Pradesh connecting Kotdwar, Satpauli and terminating near Bubakhal in the State of Uttarakhand.

137.1

19 734 74 The highway starting from its junction with NH-34 near Najibabad connecting Nagina in the State of Uttar Pradesh and terminating at its junction with NH-309 near Kashipur in the State of Uttarakhand.

32.1

20 344 72 & 73 The highway starting from its junction with NH-44 near Ambala connecting Dhanana, Saha, Yamunanagar in the State of Haryana,

Saharanpur in the State of Uttar Pradesh, and terminating at its junction with NH-334 near Roorkee in the State of Uttarakhand,

22.0

      Sub Total 2,949.3


*****

